

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI**

□ □ □ □

**Cr.Appeal (SJ) No.702 of 2024**

□ □ □ □

Gopal Kumar @ Takla .... Appellant

-- Versus --

State of Jharkhand .... Respondent

— — — —

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI**

— — —

For the Appellant :- Mr. P.K. Rahul, Advocate

For the CBI :- Mr. V.S. Sahay, Advocate

— — — —

**4/29.10.2024**      Admit.

2. Call for the Trial Court Records.

3. I.A. meant for suspension of sentence shall be considered

after receipt of the Trial Court Records.

( Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

SI/