

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 702 of 2024

Gopal Kumar @ Takla **... Appellant**
-Versus-
The State of Jharkhand **... Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellant : Mr. Prashant Kumar Rahul, Advocate
For the State : Mr. V.S. Sahay, A.P.P.

05/17.12.2024 Notice upon the victim. The said notice will be served through the Officer-in-Charge of the concerned police station and affidavit to that effect will be filed within two weeks by the learned counsel for the State.

2. Let it appear in the month of February, 2025.

Ajay/ **(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)**