

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 702 of 2024

Gopal Kumar @ Takla

... .. Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

... .. Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Appellant

: Mr. Prashant Kr. Rahul, Advocate

For the State

: Mrs. Vandana Bharti, Spl.PP

For the Victim

: Mr. Anshuman Kumar, Advocate

Order No. 06 / Dated 28th February, 2025

Heard the learned counsel for the appellant and Mrs. Vandana Bharti, learned Spl.PP on behalf of Mr. V.S. Sahay, learned APP who is on leave, assisted by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the victim.

2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the victim-P.W.-2 submits that he does not have a copy of the I.A. and therefore seeks adjournment with a prayer for the service of a copy of I.A. No. 10589 of 2024.

3. List this matter on 26th March, 2025.

(Navneet Kumar, J.)