

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 702 of 2024

Gopal Kumar @ Takla

.....Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

.....Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Prashant Kr. Rahul, Advocate

For the State : Mr. V.S Sahay, A.P.P

For the Victim : Ms. Micky Kumari, Advocate

Order No: 07/ Dated: 26.03.2025

Ms. Micky Kumari, Advocate prays for time as Mr. Anshuman Kumar, Advocate has to argue the case, who has gone to Bihar on account of death of his father.

2. On the request made by Ms. Micky Kumari, put up this case on 22nd April 2025.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Avinash/